
What is the Office of the Public Advocate (OPA)?

OPA is an organisation that helps to protect the rights 

of people with a disability.

What does OPA do?

OPA can give

•	 Advice about the rights of people with a disability  

•	 Advocacy and guardianship

•	 Brochures and information 

Office of the Public Advocate

How to get help

To get advice and information

•	 Call our Advice Service on 1300 309 337 

	 or TTY: 1300 305 612

•	 	 Our office is at Level 1, 204 Lygon Street, Carlton

•	 Visit our website www.publicadvocate.vic.gov.au

•	 	 Write a letter and send it to

	 Level 1, 204 Lygon Street, Carlton, Victoria, 3053


